0s1
ACODEV
fonctionnement
autres
appui externe
événements
demande groupée
déplacements
conférences, missions
Fiabel
fonctionnement
autres
appui externe
déplacements
conférences, missions
ngo-federatie
fonctionnement
autres
appui externe
événements

0S2
ACODEV
fonctionnement
autres

2022
43.500,00
22.000,00
22.000,00
20.500,00
14.500,00

6.000,00
1.500,00
1.500,00
12.000,00
12.000,00
9.000,00
9.000,00
3.000,00
3.000,00
9.500,00
9.500,00
9.500,00
6.500,00
3.000,00

2022
208.160,00
86.000,00
86.000,00
86.000,00

communication externe et transparance

ECMS

appui apprentissages collectifs

formulation CSC
partenariats externes
Fiabel
fonctionnement
autres

20.000,00
82.160,00
82.160,00
82.160,00

communication externe et transparance

fonds d'apprentissage
ngo-federatie
fonctionnement
autres

communication externe et transparance

ECMS

appui apprentissages collectifs

partenariats externes

50.000,00
10.000,00
6.000,00

2.160,00
80.000,00
40.000,00
40.000,00
40.000,00
23.000,00

5.000,00

6.000,00

6.000,00

2023
58.500,00
22.000,00
22.000,00
20.500,00
14.500,00

6.000,00
1.500,00
1.500,00
12.000,00
12.000,00
9.000,00
9.000,00
3.000,00
3.000,00
24.500,00
24.500,00
24.500,00
21.500,00
3.000,00

2024

2023
227.660,00
91.000,00
91.000,00
91.000,00
45.000,00
30.000,00
6.000,00
10.000,00
102.160,00
102.160,00
102.160,00
2.160,00
100.000,00
34.500,00
34.500,00
34.500,00
12.500,00
10.000,00
6.000,00
6.000,00

53.500,00
22.000,00
22.000,00
20.500,00
14.500,00

6.000,00

1.500,00
1.500,00
12.000,00
12.000,00
9.000,00
9.000,00
3.000,00
3.000,00
19.500,00
19.500,00
19.500,00
16.500,00
3.000,00

2025
58.500,00
22.000,00
22.000,00
20.500,00
14.500,00

6.000,00
1.500,00
1.500,00

12.000,00

12.000,00
9.000,00

9.000,00
3.000,00
3.000,00

24.500,00

24.500,00

24.500,00

21.500,00

3.000,00

2024

186.160,00
46.000,00
46.000,00
46.000,00
20.000,00
10.000,00
6.000,00
10.000,00
102.160,00
102.160,00
102.160,00
2.160,00
100.000,00
38.000,00
38.000,00
38.000,00
16.000,00
10.000,00
6.000,00
6.000,00

2025

152.660,00
46.000,00
46.000,00
46.000,00
20.000,00
10.000,00
6.000,00

10.000,00
72.160,00
72.160,00
72.160,00

2.160,00
70.000,00
34.500,00
34.500,00
34.500,00
12.500,00
10.000,00

6.000,00

6.000,00

2026
103.500,00

82.000,00
82.000,00
80.500,00
14.500,00
6.000,00
60.000,00
1.500,00
1.500,00
12.000,00
12.000,00
9.000,00
9.000,00
3.000,00
3.000,00
9.500,00
9.500,00
9.500,00
6.500,00
3.000,00

2026
436.160,00
396.000,00
396.000,00
396.000,00

20.000,00
10.000,00
6.000,00
350.000,00
10.000,00
2.160,00
2.160,00
2.160,00
2.160,00

38.000,00
38.000,00
38.000,00
16.000,00
10.000,00

6.000,00

6.000,00

total

317.500,00
170.000,00
170.000,00
162.500,00
72.500,00
30.000,00
60.000,00
7.500,00
7.500,00
60.000,00
60.000,00
45.000,00
45.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
87.500,00
87.500,00
87.500,00
72.500,00
15.000,00

total

1.210.800,00
665.000,00
665.000,00
665.000,00
155.000,00
70.000,00
30.000,00
350.000,00
60.000,00
360.800,00
360.800,00
360.800,00
10.800,00
350.000,00
185.000,00
185.000,00
185.000,00
80.000,00
45.000,00
30.000,00
30.000,00



2022 2023
0s3 235.000,00 265.000,00
ACODEV 135.000,00 135.000,00
fonctionnement 135.000,00 135.000,00
autres 135.000,00  135.000,00
coaching - -
fonds qualité 50.000,00 50.000,00
formations 50.000,00 50.000,00
2030 20.000,00 20.000,00
trajectoires thématiques 15.000,00 15.000,00
Fiabel 20.000,00 20.000,00
fonctionnement 20.000,00 20.000,00
autres 20.000,00 20.000,00
coaching 10.000,00 10.000,00
formations 10.000,00 10.000,00
ngo-federatie 80.000,00 110.000,00
fonctionnement 80.000,00 110.000,00
autres 80.000,00 110.000,00
coaching - -
formations 20.000,00 20.000,00
2030 45.000,00 20.000,00
fonds D4D - 50.000,00
trajectoires thématiques 15.000,00 20.000,00
2022 2023 2024 2025
évaluation 24.060,00
ACODEV 10.526,25
évaluation 10.526,25
Fiabel 3.007,50
évaluation 3.007,50
ngo-federatie 10.526,25
évaluation 10.526,25
structurel 2022 2023 2024
ACODEV 724.768,80 739.264,18 754.049,46
Fiabel 207.076,80 211.218,34 215.442,70
ngo-federatie 724.768,80 739.264,18 754.049,46
6 ETP CSC 621.230,40 633.655,01 646.328,11
total 2.277.844,80 2.323.401,70 2.369.869,73
complémentaire 2022 2023 2024
ACODEV 243.000,00 248.000,00 243.526,25
Fiabel 114.160,00 134.160,00 137.167,50
ngo-federatie 129.500,00 169.000,00 223.026,25
total 486.660,00 551.160,00 603.720,00
2022 2023 2024
ACODEV 967.768,80 987.264,18 997.575,71
Fiabel 321.236,80 345.378,34 352.610,20
ngo-federatie 1.475.499,20 1.541.919,18 1.623.403,82
total 2.764.504,80 2.874.561,70 2.973.589,73

2024 2025 2026 total
340.000,00 320.000,00 285.000,00 1.445.000,00
165.000,00 175.000,00 125.000,00 735.000,00
165.000,00 175.000,00 125.000,00 735.000,00
165.000,00 175.000,00 125.000,00 735.000,00
30.000,00 40.000,00 - 70.000,00
50.000,00 50.000,00 50.000,00 250.000,00
50.000,00 50.000,00 50.000,00 250.000,00
20.000,00 20.000,00 10.000,00 90.000,00
15.000,00 15.000,00 15.000,00 75.000,00
20.000,00 20.000,00 20.000,00 100.000,00
20.000,00 20.000,00 20.000,00 100.000,00
20.000,00 20.000,00 20.000,00 100.000,00
10.000,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 50.000,00
10.000,00 10.000,00 10.000,00 50.000,00
155.000,00 125.000,00 140.000,00 610.000,00
155.000,00 125.000,00 140.000,00 610.000,00
155.000,00 125.000,00 140.000,00 610.000,00
20.000,00 20.000,00 - 40.000,00
15.000,00 15.000,00 20.000,00 90.000,00
55.000,00 20.000,00 55.000,00 195.000,00
50.000,00 50.000,00 50.000,00 200.000,00
15.000,00 20.000,00 15.000,00 85.000,00

2026 total

36.090,00 60.150,00

15.789,38 26.315,63

15.789,38 26.315,63

4.511,25 7.518,75

451125  7.518,75

15.789,38 26.315,63

15.789,38 26.315,63
"2025 2026 total
769.130,45  784.513,06  3.771.72594
219.751,56  224.146,59  1.077.635,98
769.130,45  784.513,06  3.771.725,94
659.254,67  672.439,76  3.232.907,95

2.417.267,12

2.465.612,47

11.853.995,82

2025 "2026 total
243.000,00  618.789,38  1.596.315,63
104.160,00 38.671,25 528.318,75
184.000,00  203.289,38 908.815,63
531.160,00  860.750,00  3.033.450,00

025 2026 total

1.012.130,45 1.403.302,43  5.368.041,57

323.911,56  262.817,84  1.605.954,73
1.612.385,12 1.660.24220  7.913.449,52
2.948.427,12 3.326.362,47 14.887.445,82



